In the Supreme Court of the United States

SHERRY L. BURT, RETIRED MDOC WARDEN, AND DARRELL M. STEWARD, RETIRED MDOC DEPUTY WARDEN, PETITIONERS

V.

JIMMIE LEON GORDON

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT

PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on Friday, November 8, 2024, she served the Reply Brief and Certificate of Compliance by e-filing and e-mailing same to the email address provided:

DEVI.RAO@MACARTHURJUSTICE.ORG

Paper copies will be served by Counsel Press upon:

Devi Maheswari Rao Roderick & Solange MacArthur Justice Center 501 H St. NE, Suite 275 Washington, DC 20002 DEVI.RAO@MACARTHURJUSTICE.ORG 202-869-3490

Holly Gustafson

Holly Gustafson Legal Secretary

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 24-73		X
	Γ, RETIRED MDOC WARDEN, AND RD, RETIRED MDOC DEPUTY WARDEN,	
	Petitioners,	
	v.	
JIM	IMIE LEON GORDON	3 7
		X
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

I, Mathew Planalp, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for the Petitioners.

That on the $8^{\rm th}$ day of November, 2024, I served the within Reply Brief in the above-captioned matter upon:

Devi Maheswari Rao Roderick & Solange MacArthur Justice Center 501 H St. NE, Suite 275 Washington, DC 20002 DEVI.RAO@MACARTHURJUSTICE.ORG 202-869-3490

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, through the Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within Reply Brief through the Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 8th day of November, 2024.

Mathew Planalp

Mathew Planalp

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 8th day of November, 2024.

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York

Mariana Braylovsby

No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County

Commission Expires March 30, 2026